

146509

தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMILNADU

9.08.2024

Dr. N.G.P Ants and Science N. SUM

STAMP VE

College SARAVANAI

COIMBATORE

**MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING** 

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereafter it's called as MoU) is made on Monday 02.09.2024 at Coimbatore, Tamilnadu, India.

#### By and Between

The Dr. N.G.P Arts and Science College (Dr. NGPASC), Dr.N.G.P. Nagar, Kalapatti Road, Coimbatore-642 109, represented by its Principal Prof. Dr. K. Ramamurthi (hereinafter referred to as "First Party", the institution which expression, unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context shall include its successors-in-office, administrators and assigns).

POULTRY FARMERS REGULATORY COMMITTEE, a society incorporated under the Tamilnadu society Act, 1985, represented by the chairman, & their Board of Directors and having its registered office at SF No: 388/3, 1ST Floor, Federal Bank (upstairs), Chettipalayam Road, Palladam - 641664. (hereinafter referred to as the "PFRC") which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to mean and include its successors and permitted assigns of the "Second Party"

â

First Party and second party shall be hereinafter collectively referred to as "Parties" and individually as a "Party".

The first party, i.e., Dr. N.G.P. Arts and Science College (DrN.G.P.ASC) is an organization of Dr NGP Research and Educational Trust which was established in the year 1997. The College has been recognized under 2(f) and 12(B) by UGC, New Delhi. The college was re-Accredited by NAAC with A++' Grade (3rd Cycle - 3.64 CGPA)

The second party, i.e., POULTRY FARMERS REGULATORY COMMITTEE, a society incorporated under the Tamilnadu society Act, 1985 was established in the year 2020.

## **WHEREAS**

- A. PFRC has agreed to assist Dr. N.G.P.ASC with respect to use of its institute to provide support to B.Sc.Food Science and Nutrition and M.Sc. Food and Nutrition conducted by Dr. N.G.P.ASC.
- **B.** Towards this, the Parties hereby agree to enter into this Agreement to record their understanding in offering support at the PFRC terms and conditions as set out in this Agreement.

NOW, THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AND IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO AS FOLLOWS:

#### 1. SCOPE OF THIS AGREEMENT

- 1.1 PFRC & Dr. N.G.P.ASC provide training for college students...
- **1.2** PFRC organize workshops/ Seminars/Hands-on training for the benefit of Dr.N.G.P. ASC students.
- 1.3. PFRC provides the resources to carry over the projects done by the B.Sc and M.Sc Food Science and Nutrition students of Dr. N.G.P.ASC.
- 1.4. PFRC & Dr. N.G.P.ASC organize workshop for B.Sc and M.Sc Food Science and Nutrition students of Dr. N.G.P.ASC.
- **1.5.** PFRC & Dr. N.G.P.ASC organize conference/ symposium for B.Sc and M.Sc Food Science and Nutrition students of Dr. N.G.P.ASC.

Burn C.

# 2. TERM & TERMINATION AND CONSEQUENCES OF TERMINATION:

#### **2.1 TERM**

This Agreement shall be valid for a period of Three (3) years from the date of last signature by the Parties (Term), unless terminated earlier by the Parties as provided hereinafter. Upon expiry of the Term, the Parties may renew the Term of the Agreement for such further period as mutually agreed to in writing by the Parties.

#### 2.2 TERMINATION

The Dr. N.G.P.ASC and PFRC shall be entitled to terminate this Agreement by providing a written notice of two months to other, without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

#### 3. STUDENTS SAFETY

The Dr. N.G.P.ASC shall ensure that its students shall always conduct themselves in a disciplined manner and shall not indulge in any riotous activity and do nothing which would have adverse impact on working of the PFRC or of maintaining discipline in the PFRC. The students shall strictly adhere to all the policies laid down by PFRC.

#### 4. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF THE Dr. N.G.P.ASC

- 4.1 The Dr. N.G.P.ASC shall ensure that its students follow all rules and regulation of PFRC pertaining to leave, discipline, Training and project work schedule, grooming and etiquettes etc. More than two incidents of indiscipline/ non-cooperation will lead to intimation by PFRC to the Dr. N.G.P.ASC for the termination of Training and project work period of any students without any notice or prior information.
- **4.2** The Dr. N.G.P.ASC shall ensure that the students to adhere to the attendance requirements as decided by PFRC and Dr. N.G.P.ASC during the Theory classes and Training.

## 5. MISCELLANEOUS

- 5.1 <u>Severability:</u> Each and every obligation under this Agreement shall be treated as a separate obligation and shall be severally enforceable as such and in the event of any obligation or obligations being or becoming unenforceable in whole or in part, the Parties shall negotiate, in good faith, a valid, legal and enforceable substitute provision or provisions, which most nearly effect the intention of the Parties.
- **5.2** Counterparts: This Agreement shall be executed in two counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.
- 5.3 Financial Commitment: There is no financial impediment for the both parties.

- Burne

The Parties agree to the terms and conditions set forth above as demonstrated by their signatures as follows:

For Dr.N.G.P.Arts and Science College	For Poultry Farmers Regulatory Committee
Name: Dr. k. Ramamurthi	Name: K. Chinnasamy
Emy	# el ~
Designation: Principal	Designation: Secretary
	17/9/2024
Date of signature: QS.09.2024.	Date of signature:
	we want to
	Regulato.
	PFRC

Witness:

1. Aglalau

Dr. Meera Raman

Dean, Broscience

Dr. N.G. P. Arts & Science

College

College

SRINIVASARAGANAN
RAMTI